

PVAC Fund, Inc.

www.pvacfundinc.org

PO Box 10372 Rockville, MD 20849

February 2023

## Lobster Bake Sponsor 2023

## Greetings,

On behalf of the PVAC Fund, Inc. and our community partner, Potomac Valley Alumnae Chapter of Delta Sigma Theta Sorority, Inc., we invite you to join us in supporting scholarships and service programs for Montgomery County, Maryland students as a 2023 Lobster Bake sponsor. The PVAC Fund, Inc. was created in 1986 as a 501c (3) organization to serve the educational and economic development needs of socially and economically disadvantaged persons. Over the past 37 years, The PVAC Fund, Inc. has given over \$70,000 to Historically Black Colleges and Universities (HBCUs) and over \$300,000 in scholarships to Montgomery County students. This summer we will host a Lobster Bake on July 30, 2023 at Smokey Glen Farm in Gaithersburg, MD. This letter is to invite you to be a Lobster Bake sponsor with a tax-deductible \$1,000 donation.

As a Lobster Bake 2023 sponsor, the individual or company will be featured on our website, highlighted on the Lobster Bake promotional materials and recognized publicly the day of the event. Your sponsorship is critical to our successful execution of our fundraising event. This event will allow The PVAC Fund, Inc to continue its support of community organizations that share our same goals and allow us to provide scholarships to traditional students and adult learners in Montgomery County.

Please know YOUR support WILL make a DIFFERENCE

We hope you will contribute, and we appreciate your continued support and involvement in our community. Please make your sponsorship check payable to the PVAC Fund, Inc., and mail it by April 30, 2023 to PVAC Fund, Inc., P.O. Box 10372, Rockville, MD 20849. Please include the Lobster Bake Sponsor Form with your payment or email the remittance form to pvacfundinc@gmail.com. The form is attached with this letter.

We hope you will attend the Lobster Bake 2023 as well. Please purchase tickets for your family and friends at https://PVACLOBSTERBAKE2023.eventbrite.com. You don't want to miss it!

For additional information, please email pvacfundinc@gmail.com or call 301-332-7731. We look forward to hearing from you!

Christi Hay, MD MPH The PVAC Fund, Inc. Chair



PVAC Fund, Inc.

www.pvacfundinc.org

PO Box 10372 Rockville, MD 20849

## Lobster Bake 2023 Sponsor Remittance Form

Name of Sponsor:
Name of Company(if applicable):
Sponsor's Email Address:
Sponsor's Phone Number:
Sponsor's Mailing Address:
Lobster Bake 2023 Sponsors donate at least \$1000. Please make checks payable to <b>PVAC Fund, Inc.</b> Donation amount: \$
Mail Payments to PVAC Fund, Inc., P.O. Box 10372, Rockville, MD 20849 by April 30,2023
Please email this form to pvacfundinc@gmail.com or mail with your sponsorship payment.
We look forward to seeing you and your family at the Lobster Bake 2023. Please go to the address <a href="https://PVACLOBSTERBAKE2023.eventbrite.com">https://PVACLOBSTERBAKE2023.eventbrite.com</a> , to purchase tickets.
Date: